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Question and Answer from May 22, 2018 Committee Meeting

| respectively submit the response to the outstanding question from committee
consideration of Bill 126, The Energy Export Act on May 22, 2018.

(Mr. Belanger)

Q. So when you indicate the percentages of product, which of Saskatchewan’s export,
what percentage goes to Alberta and BC? Would you break those down for me?

Answer:

Please find attached a table that illustrates the percentages of energy exports from
Saskatchewan to other provinces and internationally from Statistics Canada. In addition to
the data from Statistics Canada, the Petrinex system, which provides energy data from oil
and gas producers to the Governments of Saskatchewan and Alberta for royalty/tax
purposes, indicated that there were incidental rail shipments of Saskatchewan crude oil in
2014 to British Columbia, roughly 2.3 million barrels worth about $190 million, much less
after rail charges.
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Tables of Trade Flows for Refined Products and Mineral Fuels

Note:
crude oil and natural gas.

Trade Flows for Refined Products in Percentage Terms

Destination Principal Transportation
Ontario Pipeline

Manitoba Pipeline

Alberta Rail

BC Rail

Others Rail

Subtotal All Modes

International Truck

Total All Modes

Trade Flows for Mineral Fuels in Percentage Terms

Destination Principal Transportation
Ontario Pipeline

Alberta Rail

BC Rail

Others Unknown

Subtotal All Modes

International Pipelines

Total All Modes

2010-14 average
Interprovincial
9%

35%

39%

16%

1%

100%

N/A

N/A

2010-14 average
Interprovincial
89%

11%

0%

0%

100%

N/A

N/A

Refined Products are principally gasoline and diesel fuel and Mineral Fuels are principally

2010-14 average

Interprovincial and International
8%

30%

34%

14%

1%

87%

13%

100%

2010-14 average

Interprovincial and International
11%

1%

0%

0%

12%

88%

100%

Trade Flows for Refined Products and Mineral Fuels Combined in Percentage Terms

Destination Principal Transportation
Ontario Pipeline

Manitoba Pipeline

Alberta Rail

8C Rail

Others Rail

Subtotal All Modes

International Truck

Total All Modes

2010-14 average
Interprovincial
47%

18%

25%

9%

1%

100%

N/A

N/A

2010-14 average

Interprovincial and International
10%

4%

6%

2%

0%

22%

78%

100%

Prepared from Statistics Canada Table 386-0003 Interprovincial and International Trade Flows

Ministry of Energy and Resources, Energy Policy Branch, May 23, 2018



